

L. A. Misc-14 of 2018

C.N.R No. **WBEM01-001793-2018**

**Present : (Ms). Sujasha Mukherji,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 21 dated 19.01.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

O.P files hazira.

Ld. G. P for the State files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment of the case on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix on 16.10.2023 for hearing of the case.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-
Sujasha Mukherji
District Judge
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-
Sujasha Mukherji
District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.